

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 11/20/2006 Bill No: 2006-0958, Version: 1

Committee: City Council Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the appointment of Joe Serrao, 1120 N. St. Clair Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206, as a member of the Art Commission of the City of Pittsburgh. The Term shall be concurrent with that of the Mayor.

November 20, 2006

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear President and Members of Council:

This letter is to notify you that I have made the following appointment as a member to the Art Commission of the City of Pittsburgh, pending your confirmation:

Joe Serrao 1120 N. St. Clair Street Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15206

The Term shall be concurrent with that of the Mayor.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Introduced: 11/20/2006 Bill No: 2006-0958, Version: 1

Committee: City Council Status: Passed Finally

Luke Ravenstahl Mayor, City of Pittsburgh

LR/mrs

Introduced: 11/20/2006 Bill No: 2006-0958, Version: 1

Committee: City Council Status: Passed Finally